Tentative Agenda

National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics
Hybrid Meeting, April 11-12, 2024

Hubert H. Humphrey Building

200 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 505-A

Washington, DC 20201

Info to connect by Zoom: https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-16/

Thursday, April 11

9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

12:45 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Agenda Review
= Review of recent Committee activity
= 2024 NCVHS Report to Congress

Update: Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning
and Evaluation

CMS Update

Workgroup on Timely and Strategic Action to Inform
ICD-11 Policy

= |nterim update on Phase Il

= Learnings from both Requests for Information (RFls)

Break

NCVHS 2024 Report to Congress
= Review and discussion of draft

Lunch Break

Standards for SDOH Data Elements
=  Panel briefings
=  Discussion

Break
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Rebecca Hines, Executive Secretary
Designated Federal Officer (DFO)

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Sharon Arnold, HHS, ASPE

Michael Cimmino

Director, National Standards Group
CMS/Office of Burden Reduction and
Health Informatics

Jamie Ferguson & Workgroup Members

Jacki Monson, JD
NCVHS Chair & Members

Panelists invited

(as of March 5)


https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-16/

3:25 p.m.

4:50 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

Value Based Care Models vs Fee-For-Service:

Implications for HIPAA Standards
= Panel briefings
= Discussion

Public Comment

Subcommittee Standards Update

Wrap Up & Adjourn

Friday, April 12

8:00 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

8:10 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Welcome Remarks/Agenda Review

TEFCA Update

Office of the National Coordinator Update
= Discussion

Break

Office for Civil Rights Update
= Discussion

Lunch Break

(pre-ordered lunches can be brought in from local place)

Exploration of Privacy and Security in Al in Technology

and Healthcare
= Panel briefings
=  Discussion

NCVHS Workplan Development & Subcommittee

Updates
= Subcommittee on Standards

Next Steps & Wrap up

Closing Remarks & Adjourn
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Panelists invited

Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

Tammy Feenstra Banks
Steven Wagner

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

Rebecca Hines
Executive Secretary/DFO

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair
Panelists invited

ONC Leadership, TBD

OCR Leadership, TBD

Panelists invited

Chair, Subcommittee on PCS Co-chairs,

Subcommittee on Standards

Full Committee

Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair

(as of March 5)



	Thursday, April 11
	Friday, April 12

