

Tentative Agenda National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics Hybrid Meeting, April 11-12, 2024

Hubert H. Humphrey Building 200 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 505-A Washington, DC 20201

Info to connect by Zoom: https://ncvhs.hhs.gov/meetings/full-committee-meeting-16/

Thursday, April 11

9:00 a.m.	Call to Order/Roll Call	Rebecca Hines, Executive Secretary Designated Federal Officer (DFO)
9:05 a.m.	 Agenda Review Review of recent Committee activity 2024 NCVHS Report to Congress 	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair
9:15 a.m.	Update: Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation	Sharon Arnold, HHS, ASPE
9:40 a.m.	CMS Update	Michael Cimmino Director, National Standards Group CMS/Office of Burden Reduction and Health Informatics
10:05 a.m.	 Workgroup on Timely and Strategic Action to Inform ICD-11 Policy Interim update on Phase II Learnings from both Requests for Information (RFIs) 	Jamie Ferguson & Workgroup Members
11:05 a.m.	Break	
11:20 a.m.	 NCVHS 2024 Report to Congress Review and discussion of draft 	Jacki Monson, JD NCVHS Chair & Members
12:45 p.m.	Lunch Break	
1:45 p.m.	Standards for SDOH Data ElementsPanel briefingsDiscussion	Panelists invited
3:10 p.m.	Break	

3:25 p.m.	 Value Based Care Models vs Fee-For-Service: Implications for HIPAA Standards Panel briefings Discussion 	Panelists invited
4:50 p.m.	Public Comment	Rebecca Hines Executive Secretary/DFO
5:00 p.m.	Subcommittee Standards Update	Tammy Feenstra Banks Steven Wagner
5:30 p.m.	Wrap Up & Adjourn	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair
Friday, Apr	il 12	
8:00 a.m.	Call to Order/Roll Call	Rebecca Hines Executive Secretary/DFO
8:05 a.m.	Welcome Remarks/Agenda Review	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair
8:10 a.m.	TEFCA Update	Panelists invited
9:40 a.m.	Office of the National Coordinator UpdateDiscussion	ONC Leadership, TBD
10:10 a.m.	Break	
10:25 a.m.	Office for Civil Rights Update Discussion	OCR Leadership, TBD
11:25 a.m.	Lunch Break (pre-ordered lunches can be brought in from local place)	
12:00 p.m.	 Exploration of Privacy and Security in AI in Technology and Healthcare Panel briefings Discussion 	Panelists invited
1:30 p.m.	NCVHS Workplan Development & Subcommittee Updates Subcommittee on Standards	Chair, Subcommittee on PCS Co-chairs, Subcommittee on Standards
2:45 p.m.	Next Steps & Wrap up	Full Committee
3:00 p.m.	Closing Remarks & Adjourn	Jacki Monson, NCVHS Chair